ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.8 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Special Leave Petition(C)No.....(Diary No(s).27611/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4279/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4278/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4277/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4276/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4275/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4274/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4273/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4272/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4271/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4270/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4269/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4268/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4267/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4266/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4265/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4264/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4263/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4262/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4261/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4260/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4259/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4258/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4257/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4256/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4255/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4254/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4253/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4252/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4251/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4250/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4249/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4248/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4247/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4246/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4245/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4244/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4243/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4242/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4241/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4240/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4239/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4238/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4237/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4236/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4235/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4234/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4233/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4232/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4231/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4230/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4229/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4228/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4227/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4226/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4225/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4224/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4223/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

EXCUTIVE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION NORTHERN RAILWAY ROHTAK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHEY SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94299/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv. Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Let the deposit be made at the rate of Rs.27,00,000/- lacs per acre, within four weeks from today.

Subject to deposit of the aforesaid amount, there shall be stay of execution of the remaining amount.

List in the month of November, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER