## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Item No.25 :

Petition for special leave to appeal (C)No...../2017 (Diary No(s).34187/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2016 in RFA Nos.6306/2012, 6307/2012, 6308/2012, 6309/2012, 6310/2012, 6311/2012, 6312/2012, 6313/2012, 6314/2012, 6315/2012, 6316/2012, 6317/2012, 6318/2012 & 6319/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION-II NORTHERN RAILWAY, ROHTAK, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BANE SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

## Item No.54 :

SLP(C)Nos.32020-32075/2017-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with D.No.34193/2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Madhu Narula) Branch Officer