

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32020-32075/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4279/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4278/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4277/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4276/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4275/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4274/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4273/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4272/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4271/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4270/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4269/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4268/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4267/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4266/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4265/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4264/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4263/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4262/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4261/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4260/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4259/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4258/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4257/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4256/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4255/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4254/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4253/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4252/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4251/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4250/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4249/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4248/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4247/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4246/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4245/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4244/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4243/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4242/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4241/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4240/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4239/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4238/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4237/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4236/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4235/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4234/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4233/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4232/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4231/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4230/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4229/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4228/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4227/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4226/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4225/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4224/2012 12-05-2016 in RFA No. 4223/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**EXCUTIVE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION NORTHERN RAILWAY
 ROHTAK**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHEY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34183/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.140473/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING In Connected Case D.N.34193/2017 and IA No.140472/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case D.N.34193/2017 and and IA No.117246/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 34187/2017 (IV-B)

**Diary No(s). 34193/2017 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 140473/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 140473/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 140473/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
140474/2017)**

**SLP(C) No. 2931-3035/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.8858/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.8859/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)**

Date : 09-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT**

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. P.S. Narsima, ASG
Ms. V. Moahana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Mukul singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Taimni, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Let appropriate steps for substitution of the Lrs. of
deceased respondent and to serve the unserved respondent be taken
within four weeks.**

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Documents, if any, be filed within this period.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**